

Mat. Suit 838/25

Order no.03 dated 05.01.2026

Today is fixed for S/R.

Petitioner files hazira.

No S/R is received.

Perused the case record. It appears that the notice (through court) has yet not been issued.

Process fee is paid. Issue the same at once.

Fix 02.04.2026 for S/R.

D/C by me,